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13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Position

Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Court Executive Officer
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Judge, Superior Court
Court Commissioner

Court Commissioner - Child
Support

Court Staff Attorney Il

Fam Law Facilitator/Self Help
Attorney

Chief Financial Officer
Court Calendar Manager

Programming And Database
Analyst

Court Technology Analyst Il
Human Resources Manager
Court Operations Manager
Court Interpreter llI

Court Interpreter llI

Senior Court Reporter
Supervising Financial Analyst
Human Resources Analyst |
Court Reporter

Court Reporter

Court Reporter

Other Positions Held Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Department

Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Executive Office

Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Judge's Retire System Member
Commissioners

Commissioners

Staff Attorney
SHC/FLF Office

Finance
Administration

Information Technology

Information Technology
Human Resources
Administration

Court Interpreters
Court Interpreters
Court Reporters
Finance

Human Resources
Court Reporters

Court Reporters

Court Reporters

Total Wages

$193,813
$191,512
$190,256
$188,533
$187,489
$187,204
$186,394
$185,432
$185,401
$185,132
$165,296
$162,164

$117,382
$105,951

$100,339
$92,951
$88,429

$86,926
$81,444
$81,358
$76,107
$72,609
$72,051
$69,975
$69,152
$68,235
$68,232
$68,182



29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38,
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

Court Reporter

Court Reporter

Court Reporter

Court Investigator

Family Court Services Director
Court Interpreter Pro Tempore
Supervising Court Clerk - Los Banos

Vs Child Custody Recommending
Counselor

Supervising Court Clerk
Supervising Court Clerk
Supervising Court Clerk
Supervising Executive Assistant
Network And Systems Analyst
Court Reporter

Court Technology Technician Il
Court Staff Attorney Il

Senior Financial Analyst -
Confidential

Executive Assistant - Confidential
Court Interpreter Pro Tempore
Supervising Court Clerk

Human Resources Technician
Senior Court Processing Clerk
Senior Court Processing Clerk
Senior Courtroom Clerk
Financial Clerk

Court Investigator/Ccrc

Senior Courtroom Clerk

Senior Court Processing Clerk
Court Administrative Assistant II

Courtroom Clerk 11

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Court Reporters
Court Reporters
Court Reporters
Court Investigator
Family Court Services
Court Interpreters
Los Banos - Admin

Family Court Services

Family Law

Courtroom Clerks
Traffic

Administration
Information Technology
Court Reporters
Information Technology
Staff Attorney

Finance

Administration
Court Interpreters
Criminal

Human Resources
Civil

Traffic

Courtroom Clerks
Finance

Family Court Services
Courtroom Clerks
Family Law
Administration

Courtroom Clerks

$68,076
$67,658
$67,527
$66,390
$66,109
$65,711
$62,315
$62,006

$61,222
$60,969
$60,344
$60,046
$58,376
$56,482
$53,208
$52,632
$52,493

$51,692
$51,651
$51,208
$48,934
$48,660
$48,340
$47,005
$46,674
$45,897
$45,741
$44,661
$44,130
$43,770



59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

87.
88.

Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il

Senior Court Processing Clerk
Courtroom Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il

Senior Court Processing Clerk
Court Processing Clerk Il
Senior Court Processing Clerk
Courtroom Clerk Ill

Court Administrative Assistant Il
Supervising Court Clerk

Court Information Technology
Director

Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Collections Technician
Court Collections Technician
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il

Court Collections Technician

Fam Law Facilitator/Self Help
Attorney

Court Processing Clerk Il

Court Processing Clerk Il

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Criminal
Courtroom Clerks
Courtroom Clerks
Criminal

Civil

Los Banos - Civil
Courtroom Clerks
Administration

Administration

Information Technology

Civil

Finance

Finance

Los Banos - Civil
Jury

Criminal

Traffic
Courtroom Clerks
Finance

SHC/FLF Office

Los Banos - Traffic
Civil

$42,873
$42,803
$42,737
$42,374
$42,004
$41,995
$41,995
$41,874
$41,426
$41,304
$40,836
$40,799
$40,746
$40,341
$39,598
$39,493
$39,353
$38,861

$38,508
$38,408
$38,392
$38,349
$38,334
$38,328
$38,232
$38,220
$37,975
$37,950

$37,741
$37,573



89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Courtroom Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Processing Clerk Il
Court Interpreter Pro Tempore
Court Processing Clerk Il

Court Processing Clerk Il

Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court
Merced County Superior Court

Merced County Superior Court

SHC/FLF Office
Criminal

Los Banos - Crim
Family Law

Civil

Juvenile
Courtroom Clerks
Traffic

Civil

Court Interpreters
Traffic

Civil

$37,492
$37,487
$37,418
$37,413
$37,361
$37,331
$37,296
$37,291
$37,241
$37,234
$37,196
$37,170



