	Position	Other Positions Held	Superior Court	Department	Total Wages
1.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$193,813
2.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$191,512
3.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$190,256
4.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$188,533
5.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$187,489
6.	Court Executive Officer		Merced County Superior Court	Executive Office	\$187,204
7.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$186,394
8.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$185,432
9.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$185,401
10.	Judge, Superior Court		Merced County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$185,132
11.	Court Commissioner		Merced County Superior Court	Commissioners	\$165,296
12.	Court Commissioner - Child Support		Merced County Superior Court	Commissioners	\$162,164
13.	Court Staff Attorney III		Merced County Superior Court	Staff Attorney	\$117,382
14.	Fam Law Facilitator/Self Help Attorney		Merced County Superior Court	SHC/FLF Office	\$105,951
15.	Chief Financial Officer		Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$100,339
16.	Court Calendar Manager		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$92,951
17.	Programming And Database Analyst		Merced County Superior Court	Information Technology	\$88,429
18.	Court Technology Analyst II		Merced County Superior Court	Information Technology	\$86,926
19.	Human Resources Manager		Merced County Superior Court	Human Resources	\$81,444
20.	Court Operations Manager		Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$81,358
21.	Court Interpreter III		Merced County Superior Court	Court Interpreters	\$76,107
22.	Court Interpreter III		Merced County Superior Court	Court Interpreters	\$72,609
23.	Senior Court Reporter		Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$72,051
24.	Supervising Financial Analyst		Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$69,975
25.	Human Resources Analyst I		Merced County Superior Court	Human Resources	\$69,152
26.	Court Reporter		Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$68,235
27.	Court Reporter		Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$68,232
28.	Court Reporter		Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$68,182

58.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$43,770
57.	Court Administrative Assistant II	Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$44,130
56.	Senior Court Processing Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Family Law	\$44,661
55.	Senior Courtroom Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$45,741
54.	Court Investigator/Ccrc	Merced County Superior Court	Family Court Services	\$45,897
53.	Financial Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$46,674
52.	Senior Courtroom Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$47,005
51.	Senior Court Processing Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Traffic	\$48,340
50.	Senior Court Processing Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$48,660
49.	Human Resources Technician	Merced County Superior Court	Human Resources	\$48,934
48.	Supervising Court Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Criminal	\$51,208
47.	Court Interpreter Pro Tempore	Merced County Superior Court	Court Interpreters	\$51,651
46.	Executive Assistant - Confidential	Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$51,692
45.	Senior Financial Analyst - Confidential	Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$52,493
44.	Court Staff Attorney III	Merced County Superior Court	Staff Attorney	\$52,632
43.	Court Technology Technician II	Merced County Superior Court	Information Technology	\$53,208
42.	Court Reporter	Merced County Superior Court	Court Reporters	\$56,482
41.	Network And Systems Analyst	Merced County Superior Court	Information Technology	\$58,376
40.	Supervising Executive Assistant	Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$60,046
39.	Supervising Court Clerk	Merced County Superior Court		\$60,344
38.	Supervising Court Clerk	Merced County Superior Court		\$60,969
37.	Supervising Court Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Family Law	\$61,222
36.	Vs Child Custody Recommending Counselor	Merced County Superior Court	Family Court Services	\$62,006
35.	Supervising Court Clerk - Los Banos	Merced County Superior Court	Los Banos - Admin	\$62,315
34.	Court Interpreter Pro Tempore	Merced County Superior Court	Court Interpreters	\$65,711
33.	Family Court Services Director	Merced County Superior Court	Family Court Services	\$66,109
32.	Court Investigator	Merced County Superior Court		\$66,390
31.	Court Reporter	Merced County Superior Court		\$67,527
30.	Court Reporter Court Reporter	Merced County Superior Court Merced County Superior Court		\$67,658

88.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$37,573
87.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Los Banos - Traffic	\$37,741
86.	Fam Law Facilitator/Self Help Attorney	Merced County Superior Court	SHC/FLF Office	\$37,950
85.	Court Collections Technician	Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$37,975
84.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$38,220
83.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Traffic	\$38,232
82.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Criminal	\$38,328
81.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Jury	\$38,334
80.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Los Banos - Civil	\$38,349
79.	Court Collections Technician	Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$38,392
78.	Court Collections Technician	Merced County Superior Court	Finance	\$38,408
77.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$38,508
76.	Court Information Technology Director	Merced County Superior Court	Information Technology	\$38,861
75.	Supervising Court Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$39,353
74.	Court Administrative Assistant II	Merced County Superior Court	Administration	\$39,493
73.	Courtroom Clerk III	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$39,598
72.	Senior Court Processing Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Los Banos - Civil	\$40,341
71.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$40,746
70.	Senior Court Processing Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Criminal	\$40,799
69.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$40,836
68.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$41,304
67.	Senior Court Processing Clerk	Merced County Superior Court	Criminal	\$41,426
66.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$41,874
65.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$41,995
64.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$41,995
63.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$42,004
62.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$42,374
61.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$42,737
60.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$42,803
59.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$42,873

89.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	SHC/FLF Office	\$37,492
90.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Criminal	\$37,487
91.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Los Banos - Crim	\$37,418
92.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Family Law	\$37,413
93.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$37,361
94.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Juvenile	\$37,331
95.	Courtroom Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Courtroom Clerks	\$37,296
96.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Traffic	\$37,291
97.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$37,241
98.	Court Interpreter Pro Tempore	Merced County Superior Court	Court Interpreters	\$37,234
99.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Traffic	\$37,196
100.	Court Processing Clerk II	Merced County Superior Court	Civil	\$37,170